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LAST, IT IS NOT DEEMED ADVISABLE TO INTERVIEW BRADLEY AT
THIS TIME.

AIR MAIL COPIES TO DENVER, MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM.
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v The following investigation was conducted regarding
EDGAR EUGENE BRADLEY by SA DELMER R, EXON, on May 24, 1968.

At Tulsa, Oklahoma

ROEHM WEST, Attorney, Enterprise Building, advised
that several months ago he received a long distance telephone
call from EDGAR EUGENE BRADLEY, North Hollywood, California,
which concerned an affidavit BRADLEY had been trylng to obtain
from a client of his whose identity he desired be concealed,

BRADLEY had, according to WEST, previously written
several letters to WEST concerning this matter, the latest
correspondence being received several weeks ago, WEST said he
had not heard from BRADLEY during May, 1968, and had no information
that BRADLEY was in Tulsa during the recent past. He said he
was quite certain BRADLEY would have called him if he had
been in the Tulsa area.
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ADMINISTRATIVE

The following investigation was conducted by SA

_DELMER R. EXON, on May 24, 1968,

At Tulsa, Oklahoma

ROEHM WEST, Attorney, Enterprise Building, identified
his client, who has been in contact with EDGAR EUGENE BRADLEY,
North Hollywood, California, as being BETTY HELM, 3 Woodward
Boulevard, Tulsa, Oklahoma,

BETTY HELM, 3 Woodward Boulevard, who requested her
identity be concealed, advised that she has been acquainted with
EDGAR EUGENE BRADLEY since 1937, In November, 1962, BRADLEY
visited her in Tulsa and left, presumably to go to his residence
in California, BRADLEY was with HELM on November 19, and 20,
1962, He left her residence in the early morning hours of
the 20th, Since BRADLEY became involved in the GARRISON
investigation at New Orleans, he has been trying to get HELM
to furnish him with an affidavit concerning his whereabouts
during November, 1962, HELM has declined to furnish such an
affidavit,

She said she received telephone calls from BRADLEY ,
on May 2, and May 19, 1968, She presumed these telephone calls
were long distance from his residence at North Hollywood,
California., In one of the calls he mentioned that his telephone
bill was high and he would rather not make so many telephone
calls pertaining to the affidavit he has been trying to obtain,
HELM stated she has simply referred BRADLEY to her attorney,

She said she had no information that BRADLEY has been in the Tulsa
area during the recent past and she felt that if he had been
in the Tulsa area he undoubtedly would have called her,

HELM further stated that she has never had any reason
to think that BRADLEY would physically harm anyone. She had never
known him to be engaged in any plot of any kind, Although
BRADLEY is a radical anti-Communist, she has no information:
concerning his views on racial matters., HELM stated that when in
Tulsa, BRADLEY normally stayed at the Adams Iotel

MRS LG - \c,\“\ G
WANDA BALLARD, Clerk, Adams Hotel, advised that d sea

of her records failed to reFlect that BRADLEl_mas”a~gu§s§uatmany
time during May, 1968, :
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ATPTEL ATRMATL
TO: BIRECTOR FBY (44<38861)

FROM:  SAC DELAHOMA CITY (44<686) (P)

MURETIN
ce
00 HMemphis

Re Tenver teletypes (2), 5/23/¢
tel to Director 5/24/68,

Fes EDCAR LBUGHHE BRABLEY

Enclosed hevewith for the Burean are 2 copies,
for Deaver are I coples, and for Memphis are 15 conies each
of both sn investigative insert and a3n administrative
insert reflecting investigation at Tulsa, Oklahoma, conducted
by 5A DELMER R, DXON on 5/24/6%8,

Cklshoma ity contemplates no further investigation
re DDOAR BUGENE BRADLEY unless advised to the €omtrary
by the Burean, “ewphis, or Denver,

JAUES LARL RAY SHOULD BB CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANCGEROUS

5 « Bureau (Enc, 4)

2.~ Denver (Emc, 4) (157-203)
/X Hemphis (Enc, 32@@%4%7)
1 =~ Dklabome City |

JAN 10w §

(8)
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AIRTEL AIR MATL
035 DIRRCYCR, ¥BI (hii-38861)
¥ROM: SAC, L0 Amemies (hL-1STh)(P) ,

BUBJECT: MURKIN

o . AN

RaBuairtel to los Angeles 5&9/&&. £ -
2208 Heelita Street,

Nerth Hollywood, Calij y advised SA JAMES

HC CAULEY s follows:

7 BRADLEY sald he head heerd from friends in Tulsa,
Oklahoma, and from relatives at Rudy, Arkenses, that FBI Agmtt
had besn making inquirles as to his wheressbouts on 5/17/68
¥Mr. BRADLEY s2id that, aa he underatood the situation, amm
BASINGER had alleged that BRADLEY hed told BASINGER that BRADLEY
was with BERIC GALY in Oklshoms en thet daie.

BRADLEY sdvised that he wished $0 volunteer that he
hed been a csiam childhood friend of REX BASINGER in irkensas.
However, he has not seen BASINGER since he was 15 or 16 years old
and han lost traek of him. Ke had heard that sfter World Wer II
3&5&6&&@&@%%& amaﬁm Be aald he had now beard that

NG ER sppersatly had some mental problems, and the accusa-
%i&:iagamt ’s,y a&msex must have triggersd 2 mentsal
PRECTLIBN.

BRADLEY sald that, in fact, on 5/17/68 he was in
Borth Hollywased, Celifornis, working on some accounts and msking
& bank deposit. He sald he hed talked with s nmusber of pecple on
that day, wﬁ m uherssbouts can definitely be proved abould it

S ) I,

- Wﬁi { -1?9;}(53} SEARCHED,........... INDEXED,... 72 -0/ T
L = Denver (15 SERIALIZED ey FLED. .. 5.
1 - Idttle Rock (157-12153( A¥) JUN 5 1968
1 « los Angeles ) FBI — MEMPHIS
WJN:CH l’// .
(1) -
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ke necessary to do szo.

wﬁ onsd that his extradition he
schedaled ruy é/§/ at Szcrsmento, Californis, has b»u st~
poned until 6/26/68 becsuse of an injunction agsiaw @A sex
by & Pederal Judge in New Orleans in a relsted cass. BRADLE
:;gimthohsnxim tagﬂtknmk%vnﬂh&xnﬂmr

BRADLEY was 1uformed that the above informetion
mld be nade a matter of receord.

- Information ss to BRADLEY's whereabouts will be
verified. ,
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FBi
Date:

6/1/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

-

Vig ATRTET, ATR _MATT, {(REATISTERED)
N (Priority)

DIRECTOR

FROM: SAC, T

Ri: MURKIN

Re Bur s 5/29/68 and
Los Angeles eirt elative to
EDGAR EUGENE BRA

to interview

BRADLE i ertaining his
whereabouts on s Tor request
as fTollows:

In past contacts, including contact on ;/ l/oo,‘
“Rﬁﬂﬁ“ ¥ always expressed highest admivztion T
FEI. He bhas invaribly offered full assist
5 31/&;&) specifica’ &0 Kellkve)
information to e uts on dates
r any other dat ome necessary.
yvould be reguired to
var Wh Jse hﬁq sssistance. Note
the Y po 10T,
3.3 nticned ref : he has
offerved full ass % inwcsb1¢n+ion proceed
without prior co: e would 1qdovuc¢u¢y feel
his oflex 5 1 tions of 25!
Dis rna t in H
emb to he
inf i ins

Spedial Agent in Charge
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Embarrassment might also arise should GARRISON
learn of current investigation about BRADLEY, since GARRISON
g

) 'Y

25 4
might infer this supporis nis position in some way.

It is felt that most discreet verification of alibl
.could be undertaken on basis of informabtion received directly
from BRADLEY, since it would allow fewest possible contacts
and minimize possible embarrassment. Los Angeles holding
investigation in abeyance.

ARMED AND DANGERQUS
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